COOPER LIGHTING - METALUX®
LAMPS CONTAIN MERCURY. DISPOSE ACCORDING TO LOCAL,
STATE OR FEDERAL LAWS
Safe and convenient means of
disconnecting power.
Catalog # Type
Date
Project

2' x 2' and 2' x 4' Center Lamp Shield models only.
For complete product data, reference the Fluorescent Specification binder. Specifications & dimensions subject to change without notice. Consult your Cooper Lighting
Representative for availability and ordering information.
SAMPLE  NUMBER:  2RD I -228T5RPD-120V-EBT1 -U
Number of Lamps
1=1 Lamp
2=2 Lamps
3=3 Lamps
Wattage
28T5=28W T5 (48") (1)
54T5=54W T5HO (48") (1)
Voltage (1)
120V=120 Volt
277V=277 Volt
347V=347 Volt
UNV=Universal
Voltage 120-277
Lamp Shield
RPD=Round
Perforated Steel
Below Ceiling Lamp
Shield
RPD/TBW=Round
Perforated Below
Ceiling Lamp Shield
with Thin Blade White
BaffleTrim Type
Leave Blank=Grid/Lay-in
(Standard)
Width
2=2' Width
Series
RDI=Ovation Series
(Recessed
Direct/Indirect)
Lamp Position
Leave Blank=Center Mounted Lamps
(Standard)
Options
GL=Single Element Fuse
GM=Double Element Fuse
Lamps=Lamps installed
Flex=Flex installed
Options
RIF1=Radio Interference
Suppressor
REP=Riveted Endplates
LSC=Lamp Shield Cable
ST=Semi-Specular Tannenbaum
Packaging
U=Unit Pack
PALC=Job
Pack, in carton
A C C E S S O R I E S
EQ-CLIP-U=T-BAR Safety
Earthquake Clips(2)
DF-22-W=Drywall Frame Kit
Ballast Type (1)
EBT   =T5 Linear Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
No. of Ballast